
 

 

Spring Semester 2025 

8-Week Calendar 

FALL and SPRING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 pm. 

8-Week Session I 

 

January 9, Thursday Payment and Financial Arrangement Deadline 

January 13, Monday 8-Week Session I Classes Begin 

January 14, Tuesday Late Enrollment Payment and Financial Arrangement Deadline 

January 15, Wednesday Last Day to Register or Add an 8-Week Session I Class 

January 15, Wednesday Last Day to Drop an 8-Week Session I Class/100% Tuition Only Refund/No Grade 

January 20, Monday Martin Luther King Holiday; Offices Closed; No Classes 

January 24, Friday Priority Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2025 Graduation 

January 24, Friday Deadline to Report Academic Alerts and No Shows 

February 14, Friday Last Day to Drop an 8-Week Session I Class/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W 

February 26, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m., 4:00 p.m., 5:00 p.m., 6:00 p.m. or 7:00 p.m., Various Locations Writing Proficiency Exam 

March 5, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m., 4:00 p.m., 5:00 p.m., 6:00 p.m. or 7:00 p.m., Various Locations Writing Proficiency Exam 

March 9, Sunday 
Last Class Meetings and Exams for 8-Week Session I 

Exams Must be Completed by the Last Day of Class 
March 13, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due for 8-Week Session I 

 

 

8-Week Session II 

 

March 6, Thursday Payment Deadline 

March 10, Monday 8-Week Session II Classes Begin 

March 12, Wednesday Last Day to Register or Add an 8-Week Session II Class 

March 12, Wednesday Last Day to Drop an 8-Week Session II Class/100% Tuition Only Refund/No Grade 

March 13, Thursday Late Enrollment Payment Deadline 

March 21, Friday Deadline to Report Academic Alerts and No Shows 

March 21, Friday Last Day to Drop a Class in the Traditional (16 Week) Term/ No Tuition Refund/Grade of W 

April 11, Friday Last Day to Drop an 8-Week Session II Class/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W 

April 14, Monday Pre-registration Period Begins for Summer 2025 and Fall 2025 Terms 

April 18, Friday Participation Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2025 Graduation 

(In Order to Participate in May 2025 Commencement, Candidates MUST Apply by This Deadline) 

May 4, Sunday 
Last Class Meetings for 8-Week Session II  

Exams Must be Completed by the Last Day of Class 

May 8, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due for All Graduating Students 8-Week Session II 

May 8, Thursday, 4:00 p.m. All Other Grades Due for 8-Week Session II 

May 9, Friday  Graduate and Undergraduate May 2025 Graduation Ceremonies 

 


